Security Deposits 2,820.66 2,797.36

Loans and advances to Related parties
Loans to Body Corporate (Receivable on demand)# 811.21 6,840.00
Advances to a Body Corporate # 545.86 733.19

1357.07 7573.19

Advance recoverable in cash or in kind or for value to be received 233.54 237.01
Total: 4411.27 10607.56
#Refer note 38

Note 14 : Current Loans

As at As at
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

(  in lacs)

107

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020 (Contd.)

Annual Report 2019-20

Jai Balaji Industries Limited

(i) Terms/rights attached to equity shares
The Company has only one class of ordinary shares (equity shares) having at par value of  10/- each. Each shareholder
of ordinary shares (equity shareholders) is entitled to one vote per share .The Company declares and pays dividend in
Indian Rupees. The dividend proposed by the Board of Directors is subject to approval of the shareholders in the ensuing
annual general meeting except in the case of interim dividend . In the event of liquidation, the equity shareholders are
eligible to receive the remaining assets of the Company after distributions of all preferential amounts , in the proportions
to their share holdings.

Interest Receivable on Deposits 3.51 0.53

Total 3.51 0.53

Note 15 : Other Current Financial Assets

As at As at
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

(  in lacs)

Advances recoverable in cash or kind
Advances recoverable in cash or in kind or for value to be received 18,608.46 26,816.09
[Net of Provision for Doubtful Advances 764.38 lacs ( 764.38 lacs)]

Other Loans and Advances
Balance with Government Authorities 311.61 234.95
Advance income tax [Net of Provisions Nil ( Nil)] 342.62 140.67
Subsidies and Incentives Receivable 11,902.86 11,902.86
Sales Tax and Other Refunds Receivable 230.92 230.92

12,788.01 12,509.40

Total: 31,396.47 39,325.49

Note 16 : Other Current Assets

As at As at
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

(  in lacs)

Reconciliation of the number of shares
Equity Shares :

As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019
No. of Shares (  in lacs) No. of Shares (  in lacs)

Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each
At the beginning of the period 96,386,486 9,638.26 96,386,486 9,638.26
Issued during the period 14,071,500 1,407.15 -- --
Forfeited of shares during the period -7,700 --0.38 -- --

At the end of the period 110,450,286 11,045.03 96,386,486 9,638.26

Authorised capital
125,000,000 (101,000,000) Equity Shares of  10/- each 12,500.00 10,100.00

Issued, subscribed and fully paid-up capital
11,04,50,286 (96,386,486) Equity Shares of   10/- each 11,045.03 9,638.65
Less: Calls unpaid ( Due from other than directors or officers) -- 0.39

Total: 11,045.03 9,638.26

Note 17 : Share Capital

As at As at
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

(  in lacs)

(ii) Details of shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the Company

As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019
No of Shares % holding No of Shares % holding

in the class in the class

Enfield Suppliers Ltd. 11,221,233 10.16 11,221,233 11.64
Hari Management Ltd. 7,044,000 6.38 7,044,000 7.31
Jai Salasar Balaji Industries (P) Ltd 25,115,157 22.74 25,115,157 26.06
Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd. 8,005,706 7.25 -- --
(for and on behalf of EARC trust SC 301)
Mahesh Kumar Keyal 6,500,000 5.89 6,500,000 6.74

57,886,096 52.41 49,880,390 51.75

108

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020 (Contd.)

Annual Report 2019-20

Jai Balaji Industries Limited

As per records of the Company, including its register of share holders / members, the above shareholdings represents legal
ownership of shares.

Nature and purpose of reserves
(a) Capital Reserve: Amount  received from West Bengal Industrial Development Corporation

as a Capital Subsidy and amount forfeited against equity warrant
application money  is treated as a capital reserve.

(b) Amalgamation  Reserve: Amount arisen on Amalgamation of erstwhile Shri Ramrupai Balaji Steels
Limited treated as an Amalgamation Reserve.

(c) Securities Premium Account: The amount received in excess of face value of securities and forfeited of

[…]

Security Deposits 2,820.66 2,797.36

Loans and advances to Related parties#
Loans to Body Corporate 811.21 6,840.00
Advances to a Body Corporate 545.86 733.19

1,357.07 7,573.19

Advance recoverable in cash or in kind or for value to be received 233.54 237.01
Total 4,411.27 10,607.56

#Refer note 38

Note 14 : Current Loans

As at As at
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

(  in lacs)

157

Notes to Consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020 (Contd.)

Annual Report 2019-20

Jai Balaji Industries Limited

(i) Terms/rights attached to equity shares
The Company has only one class of ordinary shares (equity shares) having at par value of  10/- each. Each shareholder
of ordinary shares (equity shareholders) is entitled to one vote per share .The Company declares and pays dividend in
Indian Rupees. The dividend proposed by the Board of Directors is subject to approval of the shareholders in the ensuing
Annual General Meeting except in the case of interim dividend . In the event of liquidation, the equity shareholders are
eligible to receive the remaining assets of the Company after distributions of all preferential amounts , in the proportions
to their share holdings.

Interest Receivable on Deposits 3.51 0.53

Total 3.51 0.53

Note 15 : Other Current Financial Assets

As at As at
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

(  in lacs)

Advances recoverable in cash or kind
Advances recoverable in cash or in kind or for value to be received 18,608.46 26,816.09
[Net of Provision for Doubtful Advances  764.38 lacs (  764.38 lacs)]

Sub Toal 18,608.46 26,816.09
Other Loans and Advances
Balance with Government Authorities 311.61 234.95
Advance income tax (Net of provisions  Nil  (  Nil) 342.62 140.67
Subsidies and Incentives Receivable 11,902.86 11,902.86
Sales Tax and Other Refunds Receivable 230.92 230.92

Sub Total 12,788.01 12,509.40

Total 31,396.47 39,325.49

Note 16 : Other Current Assets

As at As at
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

(  in lacs)

Authorised capital
125,000,000 (101,000,000) Equity Shares of  10/- each 12,500.00 10,100.00

Issued, subscribed and fully paid-up capital
11,04,50,286 (96,386,486) Equity Shares of   10/- each 11,045.03 9,638.65
Less: Calls unpaid ( Due from other than directors or officers) -- 0.39

Total 11,045.03 9,638.26

Note 17 : Share Capital

As at As at
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

(  in lacs)

Reconciliation of the number of shares
Equity Shares :

As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019
No of Shares (  in lacs) No of Shares (  in lacs)

Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each
At the beginning of the period 96,386,486 9,638.26 96,386,486 9,638.26
Issued during the period 14,071,500 1,407.15 -- --

Forfeited of shares during the period --7,700 -0.38 -- --

At the end of the period 110,450,286 11,045.03 96,386,486 9,638.26

158

Notes to Consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020 (Contd.)

Annual Report 2019-20

Jai Balaji Industries Limited

(ii) Details of shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the Company

As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019
No of Shares % holding No of Shares % holding

in the class in the class

Enfield Suppliers Ltd. 11,221,233 10.16 11,221,233 11.64
Hari Management Ltd. 7,044,000 6.38 7,044,000 7.31
Jai Salasar Balaji Industries (P) Ltd 25,115,157 22.74 25,115,157 26.06
Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd. 706 7.25 -- --
(for and on behalf of EARC trust SC 301)
Mahesh Kumar Keyal 6,500,000 5.89 6,500,000 6.74

57,886,096 52.41 49,880,390 51.75

As per records of the Company, including its register of share holders / members, the above shareholdings represents legal
ownership of shares.

Nature and purpose of reserves
(a) Capital Reserve: Amount  received from West Bengal Industrial Development Corporation

as a Capital Subsidy and amount forfeited against equity warrant
application money  is treated as a capital reserve.

(b) Amalgamation  Reserve: Amount arisen on Amalgamation of erstwhile Shri Ramrupai Balaji Steels
Limited treated as an Amalgamation Reserve.

(c) Securities Premium Account: The amount received in excess of face value of securities and forfeited of